San Francisco Department of Public Health
Grant Colfax, MD
Director of Health

City and County of San Francisco
London N. Breed, Mayor

August 12, 2022

Angela Calvillo, Clerk of the Board

Board of Supervisors

1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244
San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Dear Ms. Calvillo:
Please find attached a proposed resolution for Board of Supervisors approval of an amendment to
the emergency contract under Administrative Code 21.15 between the Department of Public
Health and Health Services Advisory Group, Inc., in the amount of $6,989,564.
The following is a list of accompanying documents:

e Proposed resolution

e Amendment 1

e Original Agreement

o Form SFEC-126

For questions on this matter, please contact me at (415) 255-3492, kelly.hiramoto@sfdph.org.

Thank you for your time and consideration.

Sincerely,

DocuSigned by:
Eu,(b? tivamets

E4918F30E78146B...
Kelly Hiramoto
Acting Supervisor
Office of Contracts Management and Compliance
DPH Business Office

cc: Dr. Grant Colfax, Director of Health
Greg Wagner, Chief Operating Officer
Michelle Ruggels, Director, DPH Business Office

The mission of the San Francisco Department of Public Health is to protect and promote the health of all San Franciscans.
We shall ~ Assess and research the health of the community ~ Develop and enforce health policy ~ Prevent disease and injury ~
~ Educate the public and train health care providers ~ Provide quality, comprehensive, culturally-proficient health services ~ Ensure equal access to all ~

kellyhiramoto@SFDPH.org — office 415-255-3492 — fax 415 252-3088
1380 Howard Street, Room 419B, San Francisco, CA 94103




		2022-08-12T14:16:01-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




